

**WP(PIL) NO: 112 of 2017**

Dr.A. Duraiswamy

...Petitioner

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Sri T. Vishnu Teja, Special Government Pleader, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 10th July, 2024

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he is short of brief and seeks some time to go through the papers.

Adjourned.

List on 06.11.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl