

APHC010241322017



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench  
Sr.Nos:-  
52 to 54  
[3552]

**WP(PIL) NO: 112 of 2017  
along with  
W.P.No.22462 of 2013; W.P.(PIL).171 of 2023**

**WP(PIL) NO: 112 of 2017**

Dr.A. Duraiswamy, New Delhi

...Petitioner

Vs.

C S, State of AP and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

LETTER

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR FORESTS (AP), GP FOR  
REVENUE (AP), GP FOR GENERAL  
ADMINISTRATION (AP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

**DATE : 17th December 2025**

**P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 04.02.2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**

**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn